



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	07105
Effective Date:	2018-05-24	Program:	21.0 Specification Program
Supersedes Date:	2013-10-29	Market:	USA and Canada
Date Validated:	2018-05-24	Location:	Corporate
		Country of Origin:	USA
	Controlled Copy		

Item Name:	Banana Nut Muffins Naturally Flavored / Muffins aux bananes et noix aromatisé naturellement		
Finished Foods:	Banana Nut Muffins Naturally Flavored / Muffins aux bananes et noix aromatisé naturellement		
Brand / Customer:	Otis Spunkmeyer	Sub Brand:	N/A



Food Item Description

Fully baked 2.25 oz (64 g) muffins packed bulk in trays. These muffins contain a delicious combination of bananas and walnuts. Distributed frozen, ready to thaw and serve.

* Image provided for reference only. Actual item size and dimensions may be different.

Individual Food Specification

Net Weight of Individual Packaged Unit:

2.25 oz	64 g
---------	------

Raw Piece Weight	Prepared Piece Weight
N/A oz	2.25 oz

Baked Item Dimensions			
	Minimum	Target	Maximum
Length (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Width (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Height (")	2.1	2.35	2.5
Circumference (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Diameter (")	2.3	2.5	2.8
Weight (oz)	N/A	2.25	N/A

Raw Piece Weight	Prepared Piece Weight
N/A g	64 g

Baked Item Dimensions			
	Minimum	Target	Maximum
Length (cm)	N/A	N/A	N/A
Width (cm)	N/A	N/A	N/A
Height (cm)	5.3	6.0	6.3
Circumference (cm)	N/A	N/A	N/A
Diameter (cm)	5.8	6.3	7.1
Weight (g)	N/A	64	N/A



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	07105
Effective Date:	2018-05-24	Program:	21.0 Specification Program
Supersedes Date:	2013-10-29	Market:	USA and Canada
Date Validated:	2018-05-24	Location:	Corporate
		Country of Origin:	USA
	Controlled Copy		

PACKAGING

FDA Product Code:N/A

Facility ID:1004055

USDA Establishment:N/A

Retail Packaging UPC:N/A

Internal Packaging UPC:N/A

Customer UPC:N/A

Customer Code:N/A

Shipper UCC Code:10091752071056

Packaging Format: 24 muffins in cups are packed in a tray that is covered with clear shrink wrap. 4 trays are packed in a master shipping case.

Tray	Package Type:	Tray	Food Contact Surface:	Plastic, synthetic - G
	Pieces per Tray:	24		
	Tray Dimensions:	17.125" L X 12.125" W X 2.6875" H	Tray Cube (Cu. Ft.):	N/A
	Tray Gross Wt. :	N/A lbs N/A kg	Tray Net Wt. :	N/A lbs N/A kg
Case	Package Type:	Case		
	Trays per Case:	4	Pieces per Case:	96
	Case Dimensions:	17.5625" L X 12.5625" W X 11.5625" H	Case Cube (Cu. Ft.):	1.476
	Case Gross Wt. :	14.93 lbs 6.77 kg	Case Net Wt. :	13.5 lbs 6.1 kg
	Cases per Row (Ti):	8		
	Rows per Pallet (Hi):	7		
	Cases per Pallet:	56		



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	07105
Effective Date:	2018-05-24	Program:	21.0 Specification Program
Supersedes Date:	2013-10-29	Market:	USA and Canada
Date Validated:	2018-05-24	Location:	Corporate
		Country of Origin:	USA
	Controlled Copy		

ALLERGENS AND SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

This food contains the following allergens and sensitive ingredients:

Eggs
Tree Nuts (Walnuts)
Wheat

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Ingredient Statement for US Labeling

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, EGGS, BANANAS, WALNUTS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), WHEAT PROTEIN ISOLATE, NATURAL BANANA FLAVOR, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, XANTHAN GUM, RAPESEED LECITHIN, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CARAMEL COLOR, ENZYME.

CONTAINS: EGGS, WALNUTS, WHEAT.

MADE IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PROCESSES MILK, SOY, TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, PECANS).

French Translation of Ingredient Statement for US Labeling

INGRÉDIENTS : FARINE DE BLÉ ENRICHIE (FARINE DE BLÉ, NIACINE, FER RÉDUIT, MONONITRATE DE THIAMINE, RIBOFLAVINE, ACIDE FOLIQUE), SUCRE, HUILE DE SOJA, EAU, OEUF, BANANES, NOIX, AMIDON DE MAÏS MODIFIÉ, SEL, LEVAIN (PHOSPHATE D'ALUMINIUM ET DE SODIUM, BICARBONATE DE SODIUM, PHOSPHATE MONOCALCIQUE), ISOLATS DE PROTÉINES DE BLÉ, ARÔME NATUREL DE BANANE, MONO- ET DIGLYCÉRIDES, GOMME XANTHANE, LÉCITHINE DE COLZA, SORBATE DE POTASSIUM (AGENT DE CONSERVATION), ARÔME NATUREL ET ARTIFICIEL, COLORANT CARAMEL, ENZYME.

CONTIENT : OEUF, NOIX, BLÉ.

CE PRODUIT EST FABRIQUÉ DANS UNE USINE QUI UTILISE DU LAIT, SOJA, AMANDES, PACANES.

Ingredient Statement for CANADIAN Labeling (English)

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, LIQUID WHOLE EGGS, BANANAS, WALNUTS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), WHEAT PROTEIN ISOLATE, BANANA FLAVOUR, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, XANTHAN GUM, RAPESEED LECITHIN, POTASSIUM SORBATE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOUR, CARAMEL COLOUR, ENZYMES (AMYLASE, LIPASE).

CONTAINS: EGGS, WALNUTS, WHEAT.

MAY CONTAIN: MILK, SOY, ALMONDS, PECANS.

Ingredient Statement for CANADIAN Labeling (French)

INGRÉDIENTS : FARINE DE BLÉ ENRICHIE, SUCRE, HUILE DE SOJA, EAU, OEUFS ENTIERES LIQUIDES, BANANES, NOIX, AMIDON DE MAÏS MODIFIÉ, SEL, LEVAIN (PHOSPHATE D'ALUMINIUM ET DE SODIUM, BICARBONATE DE SODIUM, PHOSPHATE MONOCALCIQUE), ISOLATS DE PROTÉINES DE BLÉ, ARÔME DE BANANE, MONO- ET DIGLYCÉRIDES, GOMME XANTHANE, LÉCITHINE DE COLZA, SORBATE DE POTASSIUM, ARÔME ARTIFICIEL, COLORANT CARAMEL, ENZYMES (AMYLASE, LIPASE).

CONTIENT : OEUFS, NOIX, BLÉ.

PEUT CONTENIR : LAIT, SOJA, AMANDES, PACANES.

CN Statement

Please refer to the Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals.



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	07105
Effective Date:	2018-05-24	Program:	21.0 Specification Program
Supersedes Date:	2013-10-29	Market:	USA and Canada
Date Validated:	2018-05-24	Location:	Corporate
	Controlled Copy	Country of Origin:	USA

NUTRITION VALUES

100 g unrounded nutritional

Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
Gram Weight (g)	--	Cholesterol (mg)	34.970	Calcium (mg)	61.310
Calories (kcal)	380.750	Sodium (mg)	383.360	Iron (mg)	1.670
Calories from Fat (kcal)	165.960	Carbohydrates (g)	50.430	Potassium (mg)	97.360
Calories from SatFat (kcal)	26.910	Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	0.620	Vitamin A - IU (IU)	53.800
Fat (g)	18.440	Total Sugars (g)	27.980	Vitamin A - RE (mcg)	--
Saturated Fat (g)	2.990	Added Sugar (g)	25.820	Vitamin A - RAE (mcg)	15.040
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.310	Protein (g)	4.780	Vitamin C (mg)	3.570
Poly Fat (g)	9.880	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0	Water (g)	24.220
Mono Fat (g)	3.950	Vitamin D - IU (IU)	7.710	Ash (g)	1.410

Retail Panel (per serving) for USA

Nutrition Facts	
96 servings per container	
Serving size	1 muffin (64g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	240
Calories from Saturated Fat	15
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 12g	15%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 6g	
Monounsaturated Fat 2.5g	
Cholesterol 20mg	7%
Sodium 240mg	10%
Total Carbohydrate 32g	12%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 18g	
Includes 16g Added Sugars	32%
Protein 3g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 39mg	4%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 62mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Retail Panel (per serving) for Canada

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Serving Size 1 muffin (64 g)	
Portion 1 muffin (64 g)	
Amount	% Daily Value
Teneur	% valeur quotidienne
Calories / Calories 240	
Fat / Lipides 12 g	18 %
Saturated / saturés 2 g	11 %
+ Trans / trans 0.2 g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 20 mg	
Sodium / Sodium 240 mg	10 %
Carbohydrate / Glucides 32 g	11 %
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 18 g	
Protein / Protéines 3 g	
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	-- %
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	4 %
Calcium / Calcium	4 %
Iron / Fer	8 %



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	07105
Effective Date:	2018-05-24	Program:	21.0 Specification Program
Supersedes Date:	2013-10-29	Market:	USA and Canada
Date Validated:	2018-05-24	Location:	Corporate
		Country of Origin:	USA
	Controlled Copy		

CLAIMS

Other: Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Kosher: OU Dairy

Sold to Schools: Yes

Other: Not more than 10% of total calories from saturated fat. Not low in total and saturated fat. Nutrition Facts panel must accompany this statement.

No High Fructose Corn Syrup

STORAGE & HANDLING

Distributed: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)

Best Before Date Format: Not applied

Lot Code Format (explained): 9HH231 16:32 where 9=Last digit of the Year, HH=Bakery, 231= Julian Date, 16:32=Hour : Minutes

Recommended Storage Conditions: Frozen

Shelf Life After Baking: N/A

After Baking Storage Type: N/A

Shelf Life After Defrosting:

14 days (unopened) thawed at room temp, stored in original package; 2 days thawed at room temp, stored in display/ container

After Defrost Storage Type:

Ambient

Min-Max. Distribution Temperature: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	07105
Effective Date:	2018-05-24	Program:	21.0 Specification Program
Supersedes Date:	2013-10-29	Market:	USA and Canada
Date Validated:	2018-05-24	Location:	Corporate
		Country of Origin:	USA
			Controlled Copy

PREPARATION and / or BAKING INSTRUCTIONS

Thaw and Serve.

Décongeler et servir.

Shelf life thawed:

14 days (unopened) when thawed at room temperature, wrapped and stored in the original packaging.

2 days when thawed at room temperature and stored in our display or other container.

ADDITIONAL DETAILS

Distributed by / Distribué par :

Aspire Bakeries

Los Angeles, CA 90045 USA

1-844-99ASPIRE (1-844-992-7747)

Product of USA / Produit des É.-U.A

(Placed on Canadian side of the label.)

UPDATE:

T Mirzadeh, Regulatory Analyst (Contractor), Aug 26, 2021 -This document was updated to include the Aspire Bakeries logo, name and address.

UPDATE:

S. Alexander, Regulatory Analyst (Contractor), Nov 17, 2021 - This document was updated to include BE status information.